

1	Details of the person discharging man	agerial responsibilities / clos	ely associated person	
a)	Name	APMH Invest A/S		
2	Reason for the notification			
a)	Position/status	Closely associated person to the Vice Chair of the Board of Directors, Robert M. Uggla		
b)	Initial notification/Amendment	Initial notification		
3	Details of the issuer			
a)	Name	Svitzer Group A/S		
b)	LEI code	6488DDN3LEB9H3531440		
4.1	Details of the transaction(s)			
a)	Description of the financial instru- ment, type of instrument and identi- fication code	Shares ISIN: DK0062616637		
b)	Nature of the transaction	Purchase of shares through APMH Invest A/S' all-cash voluntary recommended purchase offer to acquire all issued shares of Svitzer Group A/S on the terms set out in the offer document published by APMH Invest A/S on 2 April 2025		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)	Price(s) 277.00	Volume(s) 14,640,814	
d)	Aggregated information - Aggregated volume - Price	14,640,814 shares Total price: DKK 4,055,505,478 Weighted average price: DKK 277.00		
e)	Date of the transaction	2025-05-16, 06:00 UTC		
f)	Place of the transaction	Outside trading venue		

www.svitzer.com